 16 v1.18 / Modification rights reserved EE071
Humidity and Temperature Probe
with Modbus Interface EE071
EE071 is optimized for use in demanding OEM applications.
In addition to the precise measurement of humidity (RH) and
temperature (T), the EE071 calculates physical quantities such
as dew point temperature, mixing ratio and absolute humidity.

T-Accuracy: High
Configuration: baud rate 9600, even parity, 1 stopbit
Order Example
Ordering Guide
MODEL HOUSING FILTER T-ACCURACY 2) BAUD RATE3) PARITY3) STOPBITS3)
Humidity and Temperature (HT) polycarbonate (P) membrane (B) Standard (x) 9600 (A) odd (O) 1 stopbit (1)
metal1) (M) metal grid (C) High (C) 19200 (B) even (E) 2 stopbits (2)
PTFE  (E) 38400 (C) no parity (N)
H2O2
1) (L)
stainless steel grid1)  (I)
EE071-
1) The metal housing (M) is only available with stainless steel grid filter and with H2O2 filter (L). The stainless steel grid filter is only available with metal housing (M).
2) According to graphs in „Technical Data“
3) Factory setup: Baud rate: 9600 (A) / Parity: even (E) / Stopbit: 1 (1)
Scope of Supply
- EE071 probe according to ordering guide
- Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Accessories (See data sheet “Accessories”)
- M12x1 flange coupling with 50mm (2“) flying leads  HA010705
- Cable connector for customer assembly M12x1  HA010707
- Filter caps    HA0101xx
- Connecting cable M12 - flying leads  (1,5 m (59.1“) / 5 m (196.9“) / 10 m (393.7“)) HA010819/20/21
- Connecting cable M12 - M12  (2 m (78.7“) / 5 m (196.9“) / 10 m (393.7“)) HA010816/17/18
- T-coupler M12 - M12   HA030204
- Modbus configuration adapter   HA011012
- Radiation shield with cable gland (M20x1.5)  HA010502
- Protection cap for 12 mm (0.47“) probe     HA010783
- Protection cap for M12 connecting cable female  HA010781
- Protection cap for M12 probe connector male  HA010782
- Plastic mounting flange 12 mm (0.47“)   HA010202
- Stainless steel mounting flange 12 mm (0.47“)  HA010201
- Duct mounting kit   HA010209
- Wall mounting clip Ø 12 mm (0.47“)   HA010211
-  E+E Product Configuration Software   EE-PCS
 (free download at www.epluse.com/configurator)
E+E Sensor Coating
The E+E proprietary sensor coating is a protective layer applied to the active surface of the HCT01 sensing